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HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL 
City of.Long Beach 
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RECOMMENDATION: 

Office of the City Clerk 
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 11 th Floor, Long Beach, CA 90802 

(562) 570-6101 

C-2 

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between 
January 9, 2023 and January 13, 2023. 

DISCUSSION 

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented 
to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the 
City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday). 

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of 
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for 
further review and investigation. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City 
Clerk FY23 Budget. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 

Respectfully submitted, 

--'o/· a.,tw(y 
MONIQUE DE LA GARZA 
CITY CLERK 

MD:ys 
Attachment 



ATTACHMENT A 
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT 

January 9, 2023 through January 13, 2023 
PAGE 1 OF 1 

Agenda Date: January 24, 2023 

Claimant 

Alvarez, David 

Auto Prime dba Select Auto 

Caro, Christopher J. 

Coulter, Deborah 

Coulter, Deborah 

Criss, Tai 

Criss, Tai 

Dinkins, John 

Dyer, Michael 

Ellington, Rasheme 

Fuentes, Elida 

Fuentes, Elida 

Fuentes, Elida 

Gardner, Julia 

Hill, LaBorien 

Johnson, Paula 

Kim, Hyun Soon 

LuQo, Ana I. 

McDonald, Calvin 
Mercury Insurance Company as Subrogee of 

Marc Oestreicher 

Parker, Sharon Marie 

Parker, Sharon Marie 

Parsa, Robert ' 

Sims, Tiana 

Amount 

$ 400.00 

Amount Unknown 

393.90 

Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 

2,850.00 

2,850.00 

25,000.000.00 

6,354.85 

2,000.00 

176.40 

176.40 

166.67 

139.00 

650.00 

Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 

350.00 

2,000.00 

4,134.17 

Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 

633.97 

356.94 




